Covered California Contracting Activities - Website - 04/01/2022 - 06/30/2022

Individual, Agency or Firm

Alameda Health Consortium
AllWorld Language Consultants, Inc.
Altura Centers for Health

Ampla Health

Bertko Actuarial Associates, LLC
Big Wave Systems, LLC

Bonita Family Resource Center
Brown Consulting

California Coverage & Health Initiatives

CBRE, Inc.

Community Clinics Health Network dba

Health Quality Partners

Community Health Alliance of Pasadena

Community Health Association Inland
Southern Region

CPS HR Consulting
Crown Worldwide Moving and Storage

Culture Amp

D' Access Central, Inc.

Family Health Care Resources
Family HealthCare Network
FedEx

FedEx

Government Finance Officers
Association

Grupo Comunitario en Salud Integral
Guidehouse Inc.

Health Career Connections, Inc.
Herald Christian Health Center

Procurement Type '
Competitive Solicitation
Exempt from Bidding
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Non-Competitive Bid
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Exempt from Bidding

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Exempt from Bidding
Exempt from Bidding
Exempt from Bidding

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Non-Competitive Bid

Competitive Solicitation

(Dollars in Thousands) 3

Contract Amount > Nature of Services

500
10
75

275
21

293

50
25

125
1,000
500

125
75

195
100

185
75
50
325
15
189

152
495
53
300

Navigator

American Sign Language Interpreter Services
Navigator

Navigator

Chief Actuary Services

Help On-Demand Secure Web-Based
Callback Tool

Navigator

Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (CPR) and
Automated External Defibrillator (AED)
Training

Navigator

Real Estate Broker Services

Navigator

Navigator
Navigator

Salary Survey for Executive Staff

Moving Services and Modular Systems
Furniture (MSF) Maintenance

Software Platform and Services
Navigator

Navigator

Navigator

Small Parcel Delivery Services
Small Parcel Delivery Services
Departmental Membership

Navigator

Consumer Journey Roadmap
Student Interns

Navigator
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 Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

2 Contract Amount: Contract Amount s the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an “up to” amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

3 Only contracts of $1,000 or more are included.



Individual, Agency or Firm

LDP Financial
Leading Resources, Inc.
Leading Resources, Inc.

Legal Aid Society of San Diego, Inc.
(Health Consumer Alliance)

Los Angeles Unified School District

NetFile, Inc.

NFP Health Service Administrators, LLC

Open Door Community Health Centers
Providence Little Company of Mary

Foundation
Public Consulting Group

Quadient, Inc.
Randle Communications

Red River Technology LLC
Riverside County Black Chamber of

Commerce

Robert Half International, Inc.

Shaw Law Group PC
Slalom, LLC

Specialized Governmental Training

Solutions
Squared Up, Inc.

State Controller's Office (SCO)

Procurement Type '

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Non-Competitive Bid

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Exempt from Bidding

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Exempt from Bidding
Competitive Solicitation

Exempt from Bidding
Competitive Solicitation

Interagency Agreement

VRC Companies LLC dba Vital Records  Non-Competitive Bid

Control

West Publishing Corporation dba West,

A Thomson Reuters Co.

West, a Thompson Reuters Business

Exempt from Bidding

(Dollars in Thousands) 3

Contract Amount 2 Nature of Services

75
250
248

750

50
25
800

50
50

200
58
4,250
331
75

832
14
1,000

275

100
85

56

Navigator
Executive Coaching and Mentoring

Strategic Planning Development and
Organizational Training

Independent Consumer Assistance

Navigator
Form 700 Electronic Filing System

Enrollment and Financial Management for
Covered California for Small Business

Navigator
Navigator

Project Management Services

Mailing Operating System

Strategic Counsel and Consultation Services
Data and Analytics Services

Navigator

Accounting Support Services
Investigative Training

Salesforce Service Cloud Customer
Relationship Management System
Implementation

Audit Training Services

Consulting Services for Covered California for
Small Business

California Premium Credit Payments
Secure Physical Document Storage

Subscriptions to Electronic Legal Library
Information
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 Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

2 Contract Amount: Contract Amount s the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an “up to” amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

3 Only contracts of $1,000 or more are included.



