Covered California Contracting Activities - Website - 04/01/2022 - 06/30/2022

(Dollars in Thousands) 3

		(=)	
Individual, Agency or Firm	Procurement Type 1	Contract Amount ²	Nature of Services
Alameda Health Consortium	Competitive Solicitation	500	Navigator
AllWorld Language Consultants, Inc.	Exempt from Bidding	10	American Sign Language Interpreter Services
Altura Centers for Health	Competitive Solicitation	75	Navigator
Ampla Health	Competitive Solicitation	275	Navigator
Bertko Actuarial Associates, LLC	Non-Competitive Bid	21	Chief Actuary Services
Big Wave Systems, LLC	Competitive Solicitation	293	Help On-Demand Secure Web-Based Callback Tool
Bonita Family Resource Center	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator
Brown Consulting	Exempt from Bidding	25	Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (CPR) and Automated External Defibrillator (AED) Training
California Coverage & Health Initiatives	Competitive Solicitation	125	Navigator
CBRE, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	1,000	Real Estate Broker Services
Community Clinics Health Network dba Health Quality Partners	Competitive Solicitation	500	Navigator
Community Health Alliance of Pasadena	Competitive Solicitation	125	Navigator
Community Health Association Inland Southern Region	Competitive Solicitation	75	Navigator
CPS HR Consulting	Competitive Solicitation	195	Salary Survey for Executive Staff
Crown Worldwide Moving and Storage	Competitive Solicitation	100	Moving Services and Modular Systems Furniture (MSF) Maintenance
Culture Amp	Competitive Solicitation	185	Software Platform and Services
D' Access Central, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	75	Navigator
Family Health Care Resources	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator
Family HealthCare Network	Competitive Solicitation	325	Navigator
FedEx	Exempt from Bidding	15	Small Parcel Delivery Services
FedEx	Exempt from Bidding	189	Small Parcel Delivery Services
Government Finance Officers Association	Exempt from Bidding	3	Departmental Membership
Grupo Comunitario en Salud Integral	Competitive Solicitation	152	Navigator
Guidehouse Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	495	Consumer Journey Roadmap
Health Career Connections, Inc.	Non-Competitive Bid	53	Student Interns
Herald Christian Health Center	Competitive Solicitation	300	Navigator

Page 1 of 2

¹ Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

² Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an "up to" amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

³ Only contracts of \$1,000 or more are included.

		(Dollars III Triousarius)	
Individual, Agency or Firm	Procurement Type 1	Contract Amount ²	Nature of Services
LDP Financial	Competitive Solicitation	75	Navigator
Leading Resources, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	250	Executive Coaching and Mentoring
Leading Resources, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	248	Strategic Planning Development and Organizational Training
Legal Aid Society of San Diego, Inc. (Health Consumer Alliance)	Non-Competitive Bid	750	Independent Consumer Assistance
Los Angeles Unified School District	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator
NetFile, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	25	Form 700 Electronic Filing System
NFP Health Service Administrators, LLC	Competitive Solicitation	800	Enrollment and Financial Management for Covered California for Small Business
Open Door Community Health Centers	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator
Providence Little Company of Mary Foundation	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator
Public Consulting Group	Competitive Solicitation	200	Project Management Services
Quadient, Inc.	Exempt from Bidding	58	Mailing Operating System
Randle Communications	Competitive Solicitation	4,250	Strategic Counsel and Consultation Services
Red River Technology LLC	Competitive Solicitation	331	Data and Analytics Services
Riverside County Black Chamber of Commerce	Competitive Solicitation	75	Navigator
Robert Half International, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	832	Accounting Support Services
Shaw Law Group PC	Exempt from Bidding	14	Investigative Training
Slalom, LLC	Competitive Solicitation	1,000	Salesforce Service Cloud Customer Relationship Management System Implementation
Specialized Governmental Training Solutions	Exempt from Bidding	3	Audit Training Services
Squared Up, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	275	Consulting Services for Covered California for Small Business
State Controller's Office (SCO)	Interagency Agreement	100	California Premium Credit Payments
VRC Companies LLC dba Vital Records Control	Non-Competitive Bid	85	Secure Physical Document Storage
West Publishing Corporation dba West, A Thomson Reuters Co. West, a Thompson Reuters Business	Exempt from Bidding	56	Subscriptions to Electronic Legal Library Information

Page 2 of 2

¹ Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

² Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an "up to" amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

³ Only contracts of \$1,000 or more are included.